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123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 1114 

S.P.366 March 6, 2007 

An Act To Appropriate Funds for the School Breakfast Program 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Senator ROTUNDO of Androscoggin. 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

Cosponsored by Representative CRAVEN of Lewiston and Senators: DIAMOND of 
Cumberland, McCORMICK of Kennebec, Representatives: CAIN of Orono, EBERLE of 
South Portland, WALCOTT of Lewiston, WEBSTER of Freeport. 
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
3 allocations are made. 

4 EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

5 School Breakfast Program 0898 

6 Initiative: Appropriates ongoing funds for the School Breakfast Program. 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

12 SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$130,000 

$130;000 

2008-09 
$130,000 

$130,000 

13 This bill makes ongoing General Fund appropriations of $130,000 per year beginning 
14 in fiscal year 2007-08 for the School Breakfast Program within the Department of 
15 -Education. 
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